40YEARS

OF AMAZING EXPERIENCES




7\
lonly plonet

Throughout this book, we use these icons to Theseicons
highlight special recommendations: help you
quickly identify
The Best... reviews in the
textand on

Lists for everything from bars to wildlife

- to make sure you don't miss out the map:
Sy ©;
Don’t Miss Sights

A must-see — don't go home until you've been there @

Local experts reveal their Eatin
[ Local Knowledg.eg top picks and secret highlights @ g

Detour Drinking
Special places a little off the beaten track e
Sleeping
If you like... b
Lesser-known alternatives to world-famous
Information

attractions

This edition written and researched by

Oliver Berry,

Fionn Davenport, Marc Di Duca, Belinda Dixon,
Peter Dragicevich, David Else, Damian Harper,
Anna Kaminski, Catherine Le Nevez, Fran Parnell,
Andy Symington, Neil Wilson



® Bath &

SCOtlagﬂ:lgllg?lands Southwest England
Highlights ...ccccovvveiieins 170
@ o Stonehenge
o Bath's Royal Crescent
o Eden Project
Edinburgh & Central o Plymouth
Scotland o Wells
o Bristol

@ York & Northern
England

o St Michael's Mount

Oxford & Central @ York &
England Northern England
Wales HighlZHS oo 214
@ o York
@ o Hill Top
oHadrian's Wall
Bath & Southwest andon d& o Manchester
England O o Yorkshire Dales
o Liverpool
@ @ o Castle Howard
@ London & @ Oxford & O Wales
Around Central England Highlights ...oovvvvvveeererereeeees 262
Highlights ..ooooveeveieeierieienne 54 ¢ Highlights ..o 128 o Snowdon
o Tower of London : o Oxford University : oCardiff Bay
o British Museum o Blenheim Palace : oStDavids

: oShakespeare at o Pembrokeshire Coast

. Stratford-upon-Avon
- oExploring the Cotswolds
o lronbridge Gorge

o Tate Modern
o Shakespeare's Globe . oPortmeirion
o Greenwich

o Cambridge

: oCaernarfon Castle

: oWarwick Castle
: oChatsworth House



@ Edinburgh &
Central Scotland

Highlights ..o 296
o Edinburgh Castle

o Speyside Whisky Trail

o Rosslyn Chapel

o Royal Yacht Britannia

o Stirling Castle

o Palace of Holyroodhouse
o Glasgow

@ scotland’s
Highlands &
Islands
Highlights....ccccoevevenene.n.. 344
oLoch Ness

oBen Nevis

o Glencoe

olsle of Mull

olsle of Skye

o Eilean Donan Castle

Contents

This Is Great Britain
Great Britain Map

Great Britain’s
Top 25 Experiences

Great Britain’s
Top Itineraries

Great Britain

Month by Month

What’s New
Get Inspired

Need to Know

6
8

10

32

42
46
47
48

JERRG Nyl On the Road

London

& Around 51
Highlights 54
Best... 58
Walking Tour 60
London 62
Around

London 105
Canterbury 105
Brighton & Hove 109
Windsor & Eton 114
Cambridge 117
Oxford & Central
England 125
Highlights 128
Best... 134
Itineraries 136
Oxford 138
Blenheim Palace......... 142
The Cotswolds 144

Chipping Campden ... 146
Stow-on-the-Wold 148

The Midlands 151
Warwick 151
Stratford-upon-Avon 152
Ironbridge Gorge 156

Peak District 161

Buxton 161
Castleton 163



Contents

On the Road

Chatsworth House...... 164
Bakewell 165

Bath & Southwest
England 167
Highlights 170
Best... 176
Itineraries 178
Hampshire &

Wiltshire 180
Winchester 180
Salisbury 182
Stonehenge 184
Bristol 185
Somerset 188
Bath 188
Glastonbury 196
Devon 198
Plymouth 200
Cornwall 203
St lves 206
The Eden Project 206
St Michael's Mount ... 208
York & Northern
England............ 211
Highlights 214
Best... 220
Itineraries 222
York 224

Castle Howard ............ 231
Yorkshire Dales

National Park 233
Grassington 233
Haworth 235
Manchester 237
Chester 241
Liverpool 242
The Lake District ... 250

Windermere & Bowness-

on-Windermere 250
Grasmere 252
Hill Top 253
Rydal Mount............... 253
Hadrian’s Wall 255
Wales 259
Highlights 262
Best... 266
Itineraries 268
Cardiff (Caerdydd).... 270
South Wales 275
Tintern Abbey 275
Gower Peninsula

(YGWYr) oo 275
Laugharne

(Talacharn) 276

Pembrokeshire Coast
National Park 277

St Davids (Tyddewi).. 278

Mid-Wales 279
Brecon Beacons
National Park 279

Hay-on-Wye
(Y Gelli Gandryll)

Snowdonia
National Park
Betws-y-Coed
Capel Curig
Snowdon
Dolgellau

North Wales
Caernarfon

Portmeirion Village

Porthmadog &
Around

Llandudno

Edinburgh &
Central
Scotland
Highlights

Best...

Itineraries
Edinburgh

Glasgow

Culzean Castle &
Country Park

Stirling
The Trossachs

Loch Katrine

Loch Lomond
& Around

St Andrews
Perth

293
296
302
304
306
321

328
328

333
338

333
334
337



Northeast
Scotland

Glamis Castle
Balmoral Castle

Speyside

Scotland’s
Highlands &
Islands
Highlights
Best...
Itineraries

The Highlands
Inverness

Loch Ness

Glencoe
Fort William

The Road to
the Isles

Oban
Isle of Mull

Eilean Donan Castle ..

Isle of Skye
Cuillin Hills
John O'Groats

Orkney Islands

338
338
338

339

341

344
348
350
352
352
354

354
855

357
357

358
S

361
362
364

364

Great Britain Today 368

History

Family Travel
Architecture
Writers & Artists
Music

Sport

Food & Drink

370
378
381
384
388
391
394

Directory
Accommodation
Business Hours
Climate

Customs
Regulations

Discount Cards
Electricity

Gay & Lesbian
Travellers

Health

Heritage
Organisations

Insurance
Internet Access
Legal Matters
Money

Public Holidays
Safe Travel
Telephone
Time

Tourist Information
Travellers with
Disabilities
Visas
Transport

Getting There
& Away

Getting Around

Behind the
Scenes

Index

How to Use This
Book

Our Writers

398
398
398
399

399
400
400

400
400

400
401
401
401
401
402
402
403
403
403

403
404

404

404
405

410
411

422
424



6

This Is Great Britain

Few places pack so much into such a tiny space as
Britain. It's barely 600 miles from England's south coast
to Scotland’s northern tip so you can cross the island in

a day, but you could spend a lifetime exploring and only
scratch the surface. This proportionally challenged island
manages to cram more sights into each square mile than
a country 10 times its size.

History is undoubtedly one of the

major highlights of a visit here. from
clifftop castles and medieval cathedrals to stone circles
and Roman ruins, the British landscape recounts a story
that stretches back 5000 years. On your journey, you'll
encounter a collection of kings and courtiers, heroes and
villains, engineers and inventors, not to mention a host of
writers, poets, painters, architects and artistic visionaries.

The landscape is another jewel in the

nation’s crown. Encompassing everything from
green fields to isolated islands, rolling plains to wild hills,
and sandy beaches to snowcapped mountains, the Brit-
ish landscape is astonishingly varied. Iconic cities such
as London, Manchester, York, Bath and Edinburgh are
stuffed with amazing architecture, captivating culture and
hundreds of historic sights. And beyond the metropolises
are 15 stunning national parks which now cover over 10%
of the landscape, as well as countless quaint villages,
hamlets and market towns — all of which make exploring
this green and pleasant land an unbridled pleasure.

Of course, Britain isn’t actually one
country at all - it’s three rolled into

OINE. Some of the differences between the nations of
England, Wales and Scotland are obvious (particularly the
accents of the people), but others are more subtle, and
getting to grips with their individual quirks is a funda-
mental part of what makes travel here so fascinating. It's
called Great Britain for a reason, you know — and you're
about to find out why.

St Paul's Cathedral (p69), London

CHRIS HEPBURN/GETTY IMAGES ©

Few places
pack so
much into
such a tiny
space as
Britain








