

Discover

Great Britain

Experience the best of Great Britain



Discover **Contents** Great Britain

Throughout this book, we use these icons to highlight special recommendations:



The Best...

Lists for everything from bars to wildlife – to make sure you don't miss out



Don't Miss

A must-see – don't go home until you've been there



Local experts reveal their top picks and secret highlights



Detour

Special places a little off the beaten track



If you like...

Lesser-known alternatives to world-famous

These icons help vou auickly identify reviews in the text and on the map:



Sights



Eating



Drinking





Information

This edition written and researched by

Oliver Berry.

Fionn Davenport, Marc Di Duca, Belinda Dixon, Peter Dragicevich, David Else, Damian Harper, Anna Kaminski, Catherine Le Nevez, Fran Parnell, Andy Symington, Neil Wilson



Edinburgh & Central Scotland

> p293 York & Northern England

> > p211

Oxford & Central England

London & Around

p51

Bath & Southwest England

Stonehenge

- Bath's Royal Crescent
- Eden Project
- Plymouth
- Wells
- Bristol
- St Michael's Mount

York & Northern England

Highlights.....214

- York
- aoT IliH o
- Hadrian's Wall
- Manchester
- Yorkshire Dales
- Liverpool
- Castle Howard

England

Bath & Southwest

Wales

p259

London & Around

Highlights54

- Tower of London
- British Museum
- Tate Modern
- Shakespeare's Globe
- Greenwich
- Cambridge

Oxford & Central England

Highlights.....128

- Oxford University
- Blenheim Palace
- Shakespeare at Stratford-upon-Avon
- Exploring the Cotswolds
- o Ironbridge Gorge
- Warwick Castle
- Chatsworth House

Wales

Highlights......262

- Snowdon
- Cardiff Bay
- St Davids
- Pembrokeshire Coast
- Portmeirion
- Caernarfon Castle

Contents

Plan Your Trip

Edinburgh & This Is Great Britain 6 Central Scotland Great Britain Map 8 Highlights.....296 **Great Britain's** Edinburgh Castle Top 25 Experiences 10 Speyside Whisky Trail **Great Britain's** Rosslyn Chapel Top Itineraries • Royal Yacht Britannia **Great Britain** Stirling Castle Month by Month 42 Palace of Holyroodhouse What's New 46 Glasgow Get Inspired 47 Need to Know 48

Scotland's Highlands & Islands

Loch Ness
Ben Nevis
Glencoe
Isle of Mull
Isle of Skye
Eilean Donan Castle

Highlights344

On the Road

London	
& Around	51
Highlights	54
Best	
Walking Tour	
London	
Around	
London	105
Canterbury	.105
Brighton & Hove	
Windsor & Eton	. 114
Cambridge	
Oxford & Centi	ra1
England	125
Highlights	128
Best	.134
tineraries	136
Oxford	138
Blenheim Palace	
The Cotswolds	144
Chipping Campden	.146
	.148
Stow-on-the-Wold	
Stow-on-the-Wold The Midlands	151
The Midlands	151
The Midlands	151 152
The Midlands Warwick Stratford-upon-Avon	151 152 .156
The Midlands Warwick Stratford-upon-Avon ronbridge Gorge	151 152 .156

Contents

On the Road

Chatsworth House	164	Castle Howard	231	Hay-on-wye	
Bakewell	165	Yorkshire Dales		(Y Gelli Gandryll)	280
		National Park	233	Snowdonia	
		Grassington	233	National Park	281
Bath & Southy	vect	Haworth	235	Betws-y-Coed	281
		Manchester	237	Capel Curig	
England	107	Chester		Snowdon	
Highlights	170			Dolgellau	285
Best	176	Liverpool		North Wales	286
Itineraries	178	The Lake District		Caernarfon	286
	2, 0	Windermere & Boy on-Windermere		Portmeirion Village	287
Hampshire & Wiltshire	180			Porthmadog &	
Winchester		Grasmere		Around	288
Salisbury		Hill Top		Llandudno	290
Stonehenge		Rydal Mount			
Bristol		Hadrian's Wall	255		
				Edinburgh &	
Somerset				Central	
Bath		Wales	259	Scotland	293
Glastonbury		Highlights	262		
Devon		0 0		Highlights	296
Plymouth	200	Best		Best	302
Cornwall	203	Itineraries	268	Itineraries	304
St Ives	206	Cardiff (Caerdydd)270	Edinburgh	306
The Eden Project	206	South Wales	275		
St Michael's Mount	208	Tintern Abbey		Glasgow	321
		Gower Peninsula		Culzean Castle & Country Park	328
		(Y Gŵyr)			
York & Northe	ern	Laugharne		Stirling	
England		(Talacharn)	276	The Trossachs	
_		Pembrokeshire Co	past	Loch Katrine	333
Highlights	214	National Park		Loch Lomond	222
Best	220	St Davids (Tyddew	/i) 278	& Around	
Itineraries	222	Mid-Wales	279	St Andrews	334
York		Brecon Beacons		Perth	337
TOTA	224	National Park	279		

In Focus

Survival Guide

Northeast	
Scotland	
Glamis Castle	
Balmoral Castle	. 338
Speyside	.339
Scotland's	
Highlands &	
Islands	341
Highlights	344
Best	348
Itineraries	350
The Highlands	352
Inverness	
Loch Ness	.354
Glencoe	. 354
Fort William	. 355
The Road to	
the Isles	. 357
Oban	. 357
Isle of Mull	.358
Eilean Donan Castle .	. 359
Isle of Skye	. 361
Cuillin Hills	.362
John O'Groats	.364
Orkney Islands	364

Great Britain Today	.368
History	. 370
Family Travel	378
Architecture	381
Writers & Artists	384
Music	.388
Sport	.391
Food & Drink	394

Directory	398
Accommodation	
Business Hours	398
Climate	399
Customs	
Regulations	
Discount Cards	400
Electricity	400
Gay & Lesbian Travellers	.400
Health	
Heritage	
Organisations	400
nsurance	
Internet Access	
Legal Matters	401
Money	401
Public Holidays	
Safe Travel	
Telephone	
Time	403
Tourist Information.	403
Travellers with	
Disabilities	403
Visas	404
Transport	.404
Getting There	
& Away	404
Getting Around	405

Behind the Scenes	410
Index	411
How to Use This Book	422
Our Writers	424



This Is Great Britain

Few places pack so much into such a tiny space as Britain. It's barely 600 miles from England's south coast to Scotland's northern tip so you can cross the island in a day, but you could spend a lifetime exploring and only scratch the surface. This proportionally challenged island manages to cram more sights into each square mile than a country 10 times its size.

History is undoubtedly one of the major highlights of a visit here. From clifftop castles and medieval cathedrals to stone circles and Roman ruins, the British landscape recounts a story that stretches back 5000 years. On your journey, you'll encounter a collection of kings and courtiers, heroes and villains, engineers and inventors, not to mention a host of writers, poets, painters, architects and artistic visionaries.

The landscape is another jewel in the nation's crown. Encompassing everything from green fields to isolated islands, rolling plains to wild hills, and sandy beaches to snowcapped mountains, the British landscape is astonishingly varied. Iconic cities such as London, Manchester, York, Bath and Edinburgh are stuffed with amazing architecture, captivating culture and hundreds of historic sights. And beyond the metropolises are 15 stunning national parks which now cover over 10% of the landscape, as well as countless quaint villages, hamlets and market towns – all of which make exploring this green and pleasant land an unbridled pleasure.

Of course, Britain isn't actually one country at all – it's three rolled into

One. Some of the differences between the nations of England, Wales and Scotland are obvious (particularly the accents of the people), but others are more subtle, and getting to grips with their individual quirks is a fundamental part of what makes travel here so fascinating. It's called Great Britain for a reason, you know – and you're about to find out why.

Few places pack so much into such a tiny space as Britain

